

Vertical Insure Acquires US Sports Club Insurance (USSCI) to Further Extend Coverage in Youth Sports

MINNEAPOLIS, MN, UNITED STATES, March 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --Vertical Insure, a leading provider of embedded insurance solutions for B2B SaaS companies, has acquired US Sports Club Insurance (USSCI), a company specializing in registration insurance for youth and amateur sports organizations. This acquisition enhances Vertical Insure's ability to offer insurance to <u>sports platforms</u> and organizations across the country.

"With USSCI, we are doubling down on our mission to create simple, accessible insurance solutions," said



Brock Noland, CEO of Vertical Insure. "USSCI has built a solid reputation for providing reliable coverage to sports organizations. By bringing their expertise into our platform, we can better serve sports management platforms, organizations, clubs, and athletes."

٢

By bringing USSCI's expertise into our platform, we can better serve sports management platforms, organizations, clubs, and athletes."

Brock Noland, CEO, Vertical Insure USSCI has long provided insurance for youth and amateur sports organizations, helping teams, leagues, and participants manage risk. Their experience and network complement Vertical Insure's approach to embedded insurance, ensuring that customers can access coverage directly through the platforms they already use.

"This acquisition allows us to continue offering high-quality coverage while benefiting from Vertical Insure's technology and scale," said Jennifer Peacock, President of USSCI. "Together, we can improve how sports organizations

access and manage their insurance needs."

Jennifer is taking a new role at Vertical Insure as Executive Vice President of Sports Partnerships.

By leveraging USSCI's expertise, Vertical Insure strengthens its commitment to making insurance accessible by supporting even more sports management platforms, athletic organizations, and participants.

About Vertical Insure

Vertical Insure specializes in embedded insurance solutions tailored to the unique needs of vertical SaaS platforms. By integrating coverage options seamlessly into online platforms, Vertical Insure provides businesses and their customers with peace of mind, ensuring that every experience is protected.

About US Sports Club Insurance (USSCI)

US Sports Club Insurance (USSCI) offers insurance coverage for youth and amateur sports organizations. The company provides protection for teams, leagues, and events, helping organizations manage risk so they can focus on their activities.

Nicole Goloborodko Vertical Insure +1 612-502-4566 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/791663553

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.